lodays Date \_\_\_\_\_

# Santa Barbara School Districts Business Office 720 Santa Barbara Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Distribution: Business Office Applican Schoo Accounting

# APPLICATION FOR FUNDRAISING ACTIVITY

		SSOCiates Contact person: Mr. Ma Phone Number(s): 805-9	rk Linehan
Address: 1125 Vereda Coleta, CA	Company of the Compan		Wynmark.com
		rofit organization (attach documentation); or	時間 1位 (O 出) と あ 2 / 6 (図 まだし)
Date Organization Formed: Oct	ober 1, 200	05	
Names of Officers:	tabar stele, Tades	The years who had administ graduate the comply with	3, Applicatify to
President:	Vice President	(s): Treasurer:	Secretary:
Mark D. Linehan	I PERSONAL PROPERTY.	Judy Milam	Sharon Terry
Dawn Schroeder			THE STREET STREET
Proposed use of funds raised (a	attach additional sh	eets, if necessary): See Attachme	nt 1/Statement #1
Budget Detail (If fundraising is project costs and attach plans, spe	for improvements to cifications, and pro	to facilities or purchase of equipment or othe ject cost estimates) (Attach additional sheets	er property, provide detailed descriptions of , if necessary):
See Stateme	nt #2	ett men ak al emit van Is lavuleng seedel.	18 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
3. Describe how funds will be raise	ed (attach additiona	al sheets, if necessary):	re relegation is
See Stateme	nt #3		
Will all project costs be borne by	y fundraising?	Yes.   No. (If No, describe in detail):	ge menggA .g
		Fundraising Deadling	Floral Verbuil accesses and analysis
date and description of prior fundra	ising: Char	draising efforts for Santa Barbara School Dis ger Associates has been ra t at DPHS for a significan	aising funds to benefit
8. Describe any prior fundraising e	xperience (attach a	additional sheets, if necessary): See St	tatement #4
Application does not constitute an app proposed activity is approved by the	e and correct and I h proval until and unles Santa Barbara Scho	TATEMENT OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT  ave read and accept the terms and conditions access the Application is approved by the Santa Bart of Districts' Board of Education, the applicant achis agreement on behalf of the applicant.	
SITE ADMINISTRATION:  Approved  Name and Title  DISTRICT OFFICE USE ONLY  Approved  Approved with Conditions (attack  By  Name and Title			ervoZip 93117  Business Phone 805-968-2921
Dated:		Approved by Santa Barbara School Distri Board of Education on (insert date)	cts', 200

#### Statement #1

The proposed use of funds is to replace the existing stadium turf at DPHS with a synthetic surface. In addition, the surrounding track will get resurfaced upon completion of the turf portion of the project. The synthetic surface be environmentally superior to the existing turf by not utilizing any water, pesticides or herbicides, while at the same time be able to be used effectively 24/7, as turf conditions are will not be weather or condition dependent. Scope of work to include: design, engineering, demolition and removal of existing field/turf and then construction of new drainage, and installation of synthetic turf field and resurfacing of the track.

#### Statement #2

Current budget for the new synthetic field is:

Demolition - \$75,750 Grading and Drainage - \$252,500 Artificial/Synthetic Turf - \$808,000 Track resurfacing - \$100,000

#### Statement #3

Approximately \$200,000 has been raised currently. The additional \$425,000 will be raised through a variety of methods of public outreach and requests to corporate and charitable foundations for grants.

### Statement #4

In addition to the approximate \$200,000 that has been already raised for the installation of the new synthetic surface, Charger Associates has raised over \$70,000 each of the last two school years to benefit the athletic department at DPHS.

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Date: **JUN 06 2008** 

DOS PUEBLOS CHARGER ASSOCIATES ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB 7266 ALAMEDA AVE GOLETA, CA 93117-1171 Employer Identification Number: 20-4145680 DLN: 17053284024037 Contact Person: ID# 50304 DONNA ELLIOT-MOORE Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: June 30 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 Required: Yes Effective Date of Exemption: October 1, 2005 Contribution Deductibility: Addendum Applies: No

# Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this letter.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 947 (DO/CG)

## DOS PUEBLOS CHARGER ASSOCIATES

Sincerely,

Robert Close

Robert Choi Director, Exempt Organizations Rulings and Agreements

Enclosures: Publication 4221-PC

Letter 947 (DO/CG)